504098362 11/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4145031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BALSAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	01/26/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALSAM INTERNATIONAL UNLIMITED COMPANY	
Street Address:	ARTHUR COX BUILDING	
Internal Address:	EARLSFORT TERRACE	
City:	DUBLIN 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8062718		
Patent Number:	8993077		
Patent Number:	9040130		
Application Number:	14720037		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-2234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234

Email: ljones@tarolli.com
Correspondent Name: GARY J. PITZER

Address Line 1: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET - SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BH019606USGEN-NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY J. PITZER
SIGNATURE:	/Gary J. Pitzer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate showing BIL - BIUC name change 3-2-2016#page1.tif source=Certificate showing BIL - BIUC name change 3-2-2016#page2.tif

PATENT 504098362 REEL: 040343 FRAME: 0043

Company Printout



Company 549722 BALSAM INTERNATIONAL UNLIMITED COMPANY

Change of name registered on 26/01/2016

Previous Name(s) Team Balsam Limited

Balsam International Limited

Registered Office Arthur Cox Building, Earlsfort Terrace

Dublin 2

Signed By: On Behalf of The Registrar of Companies Signing Date: Wed, 02 March 2016 19:11:39 GMT

Reason: I certify this document Location: Dublin, Ireland Contact Info: digital.certs@cro.ie



Eircode D02CK83

R.O.A.

Ulc - Private Unlimited Company Type

Date Incorporated 17/09/2014

Designation Normal Last Annual Return 31/10/2015 **Date of Designation** 17/09/2014 **Next Annual Return Date** 31/10/2016

Bond Expiry Date

There are no charges registered in respect of the above company. For charges that may be received and not yet registered, please refer to the list of Documents below and if necessary, consult the company file or images for full particulars.

Number of Registered Charges: Number of Charge Notifications:

Directors Special Note

Please note that the information displayed on this printout as to the particulars of the directors and secretary of this company may not be complete or up to date, as there may be unregistered documents which affect the position. Please refer to the list of Documents below, and if necessary, consult the company file or images for full, up-to-date particulars as to the company's officers. If this printout is blank as to officer details, please consult the images of the registered New Company documents.

Rodney O'Rourke Director

1 Vergemount Park

Clonskeagh Dublin 6

Thomas Macmartin Harman Ii Director

3130 Alpine Rd #288280

Portola Valley Ca 94028 United States

Company Secretary

Bradwell Limited Secretary

Arthur Cox Building, Earlsfort Terrace,

Dublin 2.

Documents		A/Cs To	Date	Date	Date		
Status	Scar	Number	Submission	Date	Effective	Received	Registered
REG	*	9382528	NEW COMPANY WITH CAPITAL DUTY		17/09/2014	11/09/2014	17/09/2014
REG	*	9405018	APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF CHANGE OF		23/09/2014	24/09/2014	25/09/2014
REG	*	9675526	CHANGE IN DIRECTOR OR SECRETARY		14/02/2015	25/02/2015	30/03/2015
REG	*	9744071	ANNUAL RETURN - NO ACCOUNTS		17/03/2015	10/04/2015	13/06/2015
REG	*	10235685	CHANGE IN DIRECTOR OR SECRETARY		16/10/2015	21/10/2015	11/02/2016

Company: 549722, BALSAM INTERNATIONAL UNLIMITED COMPANY 43 FRANCE: 0044 Date 02/03/2016

REG * 10241072 CHANGE IN DIRECTOR OR SECRETARY 20/10/2015 22/10/2015 11/02/2016

REC * 10386933 ANNUAL RETURN - GENERAL 31/01/2015 31/10/2015 27/11/2015

REG * 10510676 APPLICATION TO RE-REGISTER COMPANY TYPE AT 19/01/2016 22/01/2016 26/01/2016

Submission Status Explanations

CERTP CERTIFICATE PRINTED
CERTS CERTIFICATE SCANNED

DATA DATA ENTERED
REC RECEIVED
RECOR RECORDED
REG REGISTERED

RETAM RETURNED AMENDED

SCAN SCANNED

End of Particulars

^{*} Indicates documents have been scanned for the submission